~

\
|

S T
il

UtaH PIONEER

HERITAGE

AW AWAW A VY
“—= ARTS —

BILLTO:

REEnacHemyinen

Hipllie
INVOICE

DATE: JO4000000¢ INVOICE NO. J00000¢

Project Name: Jonathan Heaton Family

Contact Person: XXOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOXXX

Address: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  City/State/Zip: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Phone: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Alt. Phone: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Email: XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DESCRIPTION HOURS UNIT PRICE TOTAL
UPHA Team Member Visit (Select best candidate/best package for tribute) 2.5 FREE 0.00
Research Tribute Candidate (Basic life research; era/location/family records) 18.25 $50/hour $912.50
Report to family with first draft and discuss changes, choose story theme 2.75 $50/hour $137.50
Create 2nd draft, write narration, write theme song draft, record demo 32.0 $50/hour $1,600.00
Report to family with 2nd draft, narration draft, and theme song demo 3.25 $50/hour $162.50
Incorporate changes and create 3rd draft of story/narration/theme song 18.75 $50/hour $937.50
Report to family with 3rd draft of story/narration/ theme song - note chgs. 3.5 $50/hour $175.00
Create video storyboard with production staff 27.25 $75/hour $2,043.75
Report to family with storyboard, including narration script and theme song 4.5 $50/hour $225.00
Incorporate changes in storyboard with production staff 16 S$75/hour $1,200.00
Record narration and theme song (rate includes studio, voices and musicians) 10.75 $175/hour $1,881.25
Report to family for pre-production outline and storyboard/script approval 3.75 S50/hour $187.50
UPHA Director meet with client & DP to map shooting schedule and shot list 9.75 $75/hour $731.25
Director of Photography (DP) 5 days $1,000/day $5,000.00
Grip (Camera and lighting assistant) 4 days $650/day $2,600.00
Gaffer (Head electrician/lighting assistant) 4 days $750/day $3,000.00

Remarks/Payment Instructions: Budget continued on page 2



DESCRIPTION

Hire reenactors, rehearse script (rate includes pay for actors), choreography
Wardrobe (Fitting, Costume rental, cleaning/return)

Hair and Make-up Artist

On-screen Narrator (Clive Romney)

Camera Systems — Rental — cameras (2)

Lens Package (city/prime, Canon 24/70, Canon 70/200)

Assistant Camera person

Ambient Sound Recorder (exterior shots)

UPHA representative review dailies with DP

UPHA rep—Post-Production (edit video, add music underscore, mix & master)

Color Correction

TOTAL

HOURS
*(Donated)
*(Donated)
*(Donated)

1 day
4 days
4 days
4 days
2 days
4 days
30.5

1 day

UNIT PRICE
FREE
FREE
FREE

$500/day
$150/day
$600/”week”
$500/day
$500/day
$150/day
$100/hour

$500/day

TOTAL
FREE
FREE
FREE

$500.00
$600.00
$600.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$3,050.00
$500.00

$29,656.25

NOTE: This INVOICE covers the creation of a 42-minute documentary-style video — the “Cadillac” of Reenact-
ment Tributes. It was shot over a 4-day period, quadrupling the average cost for cast, equipment, and crew.

*The client used family member reenactors all costumed in their own versions of period wardrobe, saving ap-
proximately $15,000 in casting, rehearsal, choreography, wardrobe fitting, rental and cleaning, and hair and

make-up costs.

Summary Note:

This INVOICE represents the costs associated with this Reenactment Tribute — a documentary-style mini-movie

complete with theme song, music underscore, narrator and narration, and complete digital mastering.

Your Reenactment Tribute might be considerably shorter and less detailed , thus making it much less expensive.

In every case, it will be a custom fit for your family.

W7 77 73
\ it
D |

/\"
o A

UrtaH PIONEER

HERITAGE 1258 Pitchfork Road, Murray, UT 84123 = www.upharts.org = info@upharts.org

T Al A

== ARTS —



