

Reenactment Video Tribute INVOICE



DATE: XX/XX/XXXX INVOICE NO. XXXXXXX

BILL TO:

DESCRIPTION	HOURS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
UPHA Team Member Visit (Select best candidate/best package for tribute)	2.5	FREE	0.00
Research Tribute Candidate (Basic life research; era/location/family records)	18.25	\$50/hour	\$912.50
Report to family with first draft and discuss changes, choose story theme	2.75	\$50/hour	\$137.50
Create 2nd draft, write narration, write theme song draft, record demo	32.0	\$50/hour	\$1,600.00
Report to family with 2nd draft, narration draft, and theme song demo	3.25	\$50/hour	\$162.50
Incorporate changes and create 3rd draft of story/narration/theme song	18.75	\$50/hour	\$937.50
Report to family with 3rd draft of story/narration/ theme song - note chgs.	3.5	\$50/hour	\$175.00
Create video storyboard with production staff	27.25	\$75/hour	\$2,043.75
Report to family with storyboard, including narration script and theme song	4.5	\$50/hour	\$225.00
Incorporate changes in storyboard with production staff	16	\$75/hour	\$1,200.00
Record narration and theme song (rate includes studio, voices and musicians)	10.75	\$175/hour	\$1,881.25
Report to family for pre-production outline and storyboard/script approval	3.75	\$50/hour	\$187.50
UPHA Director meet with client & DP to map shooting schedule and shot list	9.75	\$75/hour	\$731.25
Director of Photography (DP)	5 days	\$1,000/day	\$5,000.00
Grip (Camera and lighting assistant)	4 days	\$650/day	\$2,600.00
Gaffer (Head electrician/lighting assistant)	4 days	\$750/day	\$3,000.00

Remarks/Payment Instructions: Budget continued on page 2

DESCRIPTION	HOURS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Hire reenactors, rehearse script (rate includes pay for actors), choreography	*(Donated)	FREE	FREE
Wardrobe (Fitting, Costume rental, cleaning/return)	*(Donated)	FREE	FREE
Hair and Make-up Artist	*(Donated)	FREE	FREE
On– screen Narrator (Clive Romney)	1 day	\$500/day	\$500.00
Camera Systems — Rental — cameras (2)	4 days	\$150/day	\$600.00
Lens Package (city/prime, Canon 24/70, Canon 70/200)	4 days	\$600/"week"	\$600.00
Assistant Camera person	4 days	\$500/day	\$2,000.00
Ambient Sound Recorder (exterior shots)	2 days	\$500/day	\$1,000.00
UPHA representative review dailies with DP	4 days	\$150/day	\$600.00
UPHA rep—Post-Production (edit video, add music underscore, mix & master)	30.5	\$100/hour	\$3,050.00
Color Correction	1 day	\$500/day	\$500.00
TOTAL			\$29,656.25

NOTE: This INVOICE covers the creation of a **42-minute documentary-style video** — the "Cadillac" of Reenactment Tributes. It was shot over a 4-day period, quadrupling the average cost for cast, equipment, and crew. *The client used family member reenactors all costumed in their own versions of period wardrobe, saving approximately \$15,000 in casting, rehearsal, choreography, wardrobe fitting, rental and cleaning, and hair and make-up costs.

Summary Note:

This INVOICE represents the costs associated with this Reenactment Tribute — a documentary-style mini-movie complete with theme song, music underscore, narrator and narration, and complete digital mastering.

Your Reenactment Tribute might be considerably shorter and less detailed, thus making it much less expensive. In every case, it will be a custom fit for your family.

